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4.2  Number of Ethiopian labour 

migrants or potential migrants 

receiving adequate trainings and 

assistance (from pre-departure to 

return) with EU support  

final reports for the EU-

funded intervention) 

4.2  EU intervention 

monitoring and reporting  

systems  (Progress and 

final reports for the EU-

funded intervention) 

Output 1  

relating to Outcome 

1 

1.1 Comprehensive Physical Plans 

(Settlement Profile and Master 

Plan) for sustainable urban 

settlement  created 

1.1.1 Proportion of PoC who 

participate meaningfully across all 

phases of the Operation 

Management Cycle 

1.1.2 Proportion of PoCs living in 

habitable and affordable housing  

1.1.1 TBD 

1.1.2 TBD 

1.1.1 TBD 

1.1.2 TBD 

1.1.1 Participatory 

assessments and focus 

group discussions 

1.1.2  Shelter and 

settlement survey 

 

Output 2  

relating to Outcome 

1 

1.2  Enhanced Self-reliance and 

social cohesion of displacement 

affected communities living in 

targeted city and surrounding 

villages  

1.2.1  Proportion of PoC who self-

report positive changes in their 

income compared to previous year  

 

1.2.1 TBD 

 

1.2.1 TBD 

 

1.2.1  Beneficiary 

surveys, partners report 

 

 

Output 3 relating to 

Outcome 1 

1.3 Basic and social services 

sustainably provided to all 

residents 

1.3.1. Proportion of PoC enrolled 

in the national education system ( 

1.3.2. Proportion of children aged 9 

months to 5 years who have 

received measles vaccination 

(UNHCR) 

1.3.3. Proportion of PoC using at 

least basic drinking water services  

1.3.1. TBD 

1.3.2. TBD 

1.3.3. TBD 

1.3.1. TBD 

1.3.2. TBD 

1.3.3. TBD 

1.3.1. Government and 

UNHCR education 

statistics 

1.3.2. UNHCR health 

information system, 

vaccination coverage 

survey 

1.3.3. UNHCR WASH 

monitoring 

 

Output 1  

relating to Outcome 

2 

2.1 Increased ability of the local 

economy to create jobs for 

refugees, IDPs, returnees and host 

communities in existing and/or 

potential value chains 

2.1.1 Number of jobs 

supported/sustained by the EU 

(Rural/urban (Rural ; Urban; Other 

(i.e. peri-urban, isolated));  

Sex (Female; Male;) 

2.1.2 Value of new private sector 

investment leveraged in the target 

markets (Sara) 

 

2.1.1 TBD 

2.1.2 TBD 

2.1.1TBD 

2.1.2 TBD 

2.1.1 EU intervention 

monitoring and reporting  

systems  (Baseline and 

endline surveys 

conducted and budgeted 

by the EU-funded 

intervention ) 

2.1.2  EU intervention 

monitoring and reporting  

systems  (Baseline and 

 


